19.12

F :9 Q 83 B

2061 Vol. 72 Page 61601 DEED OF TRUST

28 -2290 GRANTORS, HARVEY H. MORGAN and MAXIME A. MORGAN, Husband and Wife,

herewith convey to Transmerica Title Insurance Company, Trustee, in trust with power of sale, for EQUITABLE SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION, an Oregon corporation, Beneficiary, 1300 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97201, the following described real property in the County of Klamath State of Oregon

0 Lot 16 in Block 309 of DARROW ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, Klamath County, Oregon.

with all interests, rights and privileges now or hereafter belonging to or used in connection with the above described premises and with all improvements, fixtures, furnishings, flora, appliances and apparatus of any nature now or hereafter attached to, adapted to, located on or used in connection with the aforesaid premises, together with all interest therein that Grantors may hereafter acquire, all of the foregoing to constitute the trust property hereunder. This conveyance is to secure the Grantors' obligations and liabilities hereunder, all of which shall be deemed covenants, and the payment of $\$_{10,000,00}$ and such additional sums as are evi-denced by a certain promissory note of even date herewith signed by Grantors and payable to Beneficiary in 240 equal monthly payments commencing with March 20, 1972; and the due date of the last such monthly payment shall be the date of maturity of this trust deed.

monthly payments commencing with FAPTCh 20, 1972 ; and the due date of the last such monthly payment shall be the date of maturity of this trust deed. Grantors covenant for the benefit of the Beneficiary that they are owners in fee simple of the trust property and entitled to possession thereof; that they have the right to convey the same; that it is free from encumbrances; that they will keep the same free from all encumbrances; that they will warrant and defend the same forever, against all claims and demands, whatsoever; that the said property, if located in the state of Washington, is not used principally for agricultural or farming purposes, or, if located in the state of Oregon, does not exceed three acres; that they will pay said note according to the terms thereof; that they will pay all real property taxes and assessments levied or assessed against the property at least ten (10) days before the due date thereof, or of any installment thereof; that they will not use the property for any unlawful purpose; that they will complete all improvements in course of construction or to be constructed thereon within six (6) months from the date hereof; that they will keep all improvements in good repair and continuously insured against fire and other hazards in amounts and with companies satisfactory to Beneficiary, all policies of insurance; with premiums paid and with mortgage clause in favor of Beneficiary attached, to be delivered to Beneficiary, Beneficiary, at its option, to apply any insurance proceeds to the indebtedness and covenants hereby secured or to rebuilding or re-storing the premises; that they will pay all premiums upon any life insurance policy which may be held by Beneficiary as additional security for the indebtedness hereby secured. Shall Grantors fail to keep any of the Covenants hereof, then Beneficiary at its option may carry out the same, and all its expenditures therefor shall draw interest until repaid at the rate of ten per cent (10%) per annum, or the maximum rate of interest permitt or on the said note. In the event of the sale of the property or any part thereof, or interest therein, or alteration, repair, remodeling, addition or removal of any improvements without the written consent of Beneficiary, the balance of all unpaid sums hereby secured shall at Beneficiary's election become immediately due, without notice. Beneficiary may impose a reasonable service charge for revising its records to reflect any change of ownership.

shall at beneficiary selection become infinitentiately due, without notice, beneficiary may impose a reasonable service charge for revis-ing its records to reflect any change of ownership. Grantors hereby expressly assign to Beneficiary all rents and revenues from the property and hereby assign any leases now or hereafter in effect upon the property or any part thereof, and in the event of default hereof and while said default continues, hereby authorize and empower Beneficiary or Trustee, either prior to, upon, or subsequent to commencement of foreclosure proceedings, and without affecting or restricting the right to foreclose, without notice to Grantors, and acting through Beneficiary's or Trustee's agents, attorneys, employees or a receiver appointed by a court (to which appointment Grantors herewith consent), and without re-gard to the adequacy of the security, the solvency of the Grantors or the presence or danger of waste, loss or destruction, to take ex-clusive possession of the property and control and manage the same as it may deem prudent; to sue for and/or collect and receive all rents and income therefrom, including those past due and unpaid, and issue receipts therefor; out of amounts so received to pay all operating expenses, to retain or pay reasonable charges for managing the property, to pay Beneficiary sums due upon the debt secured hereby or sums necessary to carry out any covenant hereof, Beneficiary to deter ping which items are to be met first, and to pay any overplus so collected to the person or persons Beneficiary may deem to be lawfully calified thereto. Time is material and of the essence hereof, and if default be made in the payment of the debt hereby secured or any install-ment thereof, or in the performance of any other covenant hereof, or if a proceeding under any bankrupty, receivership or insolv-secured hereby, shall at Beneficiary's election become immediately due and payable without notice; and in addition Beneficiary way apply such sums, or any part thereof, held by it i

 $\otimes 16$

- 11 X - 1

pursuant to exercise of power of sale, shall be applied to (1) the expenses of sale, including Trustee's and attorney's fees, and (2) obligations secured hereby. Surplus, if any, shall be paid to persons entitled thereto by law. Any award of damages in connection with any condemnation for public use of or injury to the property or any part thereof and the proceeds of any sale or agreement in lieu of such condemnation are herewith assigned to Beneficiary, which may apply the same as provided above for fire insurance proceeds.

same as provided above for fire insurance proceeds. Grantors agree to pay expenses, including reasonable attorney's fees, incurred by Beneficiary or Trustee in collecting delin-quent payments or curing default. Further, in any suit to foreclose this trust deed or in any suit or proceedings in which Beneficiary defends or protects its security hereunder, or in which Beneficiary is a party and the property or any part thereof is the subject matter thereof, including suits to quiet title or for condemnation or partition of the whole or part of the property, or any interest therein, or in the event of any measures taken in connection with a sale or intended sale pursuant to the power granted hereunder, Grantors agree to pay to Beneficiary all costs and expenses and a reasonable sum as attorney's fees, including fees on appeal, and further agree to pay reasonable costs of title search incurred in the foregoing. At any time, without liability therefor and without notice, upon written direction of Beneficiary and without affecting the liabil-ity of any person for payment of the indebtedness secured hereby or performance of the covenants hereof. Trustee shall reconvey all or any part of the property, consent to the making of a map or plat thereof, join in granting an easement thereon or join in any ex-tension or subordination agreement. Beneficiary from time to time may appoint a successor or successors to any Trustee small hereit.

tension or subordination agreement. Beneficiary from time to time may appoint a successor or successors to any Trustee named herein or to any successor Trus-tee, such appointee to have the title, powers and duties conferred hereunder. Neither the exercise, the failure to exercise or the waiver of any right or option granted Beneficiary hereunder shall consti-tute a waiver of any continuing or future default, any notice of default, any other right or remedy of Beneficiary, or this provision, nor shall the aforesaid invalidate or prejudice any act done pursuant to default or notice of default. All rights and remedies of Bene-ficiary hereunder shall be cumulative. Each of the covenants hereof shall be binding upon all successors in interest of each of the Grantors, and shall inure to the benefit of all successors in interest of the Beneficiary. The invalidity of any part hereof shall not affect the validity of the remainder, and this trust deed shall be construed to effect as far as possible its valid intent, omitting as may be necessary invalid clauses, phrases or words.

ADDRESS OF			of February	-11-	- 40	D. 19 72 . Mr. 100
2413 Union St.				Jun	HARVEL H.	MORGAN
STRE Klamath Falls	 Oreg∂n			Maaun	MAXINE A.	MORGAN
City	STATE					
ATE OF OREGON County of Klamath		} ss.				
On this 2	5	day of	February	승규가 같이 잘 가난 것을 수 있어요.		a Notary Public in and
said county and state, po sband and Wife	rsonally appeal	red the within ha	Harvey H	. Morgan an	d Maxine I	. Morgan,
o are known to me to be	the identical in	ndividuals descri	bed in and who ex	ecuted the within	n instrument a	nd acknowledged to me
t they executed the same IN WILNESS WH	freely and volu	intarily.				
				~) · · ·	<u>^</u>	
TADLIN					Ella	Źg
AL]				lic for Orego	n 	an a
A PUSIN			My commis	sion expires:		
1. 1. CO.		REQUEST FO	R FULL RECONV	EYANCE		
TRANSAMERICA T	TLE INSUR	ANCE COMPA	NY. Trustee			eed. You hereby are di-
TED:		., 19	Equitable S	avings & Loan A	ssociation, Ber	
		and the second secon				
						Vice President
ÅN						Vice President Assistant Secretary
A. MORGAN antor ATION	ficiary	aved for day of	72 at orded in ortgages		corder Deputy	
S'L ME. A., MORGAN Grantor OCIATION	Berceficiary 	receiv	, 19.72 at d recorded in of Mortgages	ffixed	k.Recorder) Deputy	
ANTINE A. MORGAN Granton ASSOCIATION	Bérteficiary	J t was received for day of		ay affixed.	Clerk Recorder	Assistant Secretary
A MAXTHE A. MORGAN Grantor AN ASSOCIATION	Bereficiary	J ment was received for day of		comb affred.	anty Clerk-Recorder	Assistant Secretary
TKUST and MAXINE A. MORGAN Grantor LOAN ASSOCIATION	Beneficiary ss	strument was received for day of		l of comty affixed.	County Clerk-Recorder	Assistant Secretary
DF TKUST CAN and MAXINE A. MORGAN Grantor S & LOAN ASSOCIATION		n instrument was received for <u>h </u>		l seal of county affixed. VB	C ⁴	Assistant Secretary
OF TRUST MORGAN and MAXTHE A. MORGAN Grantor INGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION		within instrument was received for 28th day of		l and seal of county affixed. 111NE	C ⁴	Assistant Secretary
XD OF TYRUS'T H. MORGAN and MAXINE A. MORGAN UX SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION		the within instrument was received for 28th day of	oʻclock 1 page 2061	hand and seal of county affixed. MTLNE	il Ju	recording please mail to: table Savings 9 GAC Corporation i.W. Sitth Aperuse ad, Oregon 97201
CED OF TRUST EV H. MORGAN and MAXINE A. MORGAN ET UX LE SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION	Oregon Klamsth	at the within instrument was 28th	on page 2061	r, hand and seal of D. MILNE	n and a second	recording please mail to: table Savings 9 GAC Corporation i.W. Sitth Aperuse ad, Oregon 97201
DEED OF TRUST ARVEY H. MORGAN AND MAXINE A. MORGAN ad ET UX ABLE SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION	OF Oregon Klamath	that the within instrument was the 28th	on page 2061	r, hand and seal of D. MILNE	n and a second	recording please mail to: table Savings 9 GAC Corporation i.W. Sitth Aperuse ad, Oregon 97201
OF T KUNT MORGAN and MAXINE A. Grante NGS & LOAN ASSOCIATI	F Oregon Xlamath	i instrument was	on page 2061	ury. my hand and seal of . D. MILNE	n and a second	Assistant Secretary